
San Diego (1-0) -vs- Charlotte (0-1)
2/13/2026 at Charlotte, N.C. (Hayes Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Fernando Palencia (1-0)
Loss: Andrew Kribbs (0-1)
HBP: Fernando Palencia, Andrew Kribbs, Jaden Winter, Hunter Sloop, Adam Baker
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Bradley Moffitt First: Frank Jones Third Base: Kirk Domanick 
Start: 4:09 pm   Time: 3:53   Attendance: 721   Weather: 55, sunny, calm wind

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
San Diego 3 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 7 9 0
Charlotte 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 4 4 1

San Diego 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
CJ Moran 1b 2 1 0 0 4 1 0
AJ Beltre 2b 4 2 3 2 2 0 0
Gabe Springer ss 4 0 1 1 0 2 3
Andrew Gauna rf 4 0 0 0 1 4 4
Aden Howard cf 4 2 1 1 0 2 3
Jayden Lobliner c 4 1 1 0 1 1 1
Tanner Kern dh 4 1 1 1 0 2 0
Gage Mestas lf 5 0 1 0 0 2 3
Vincent Venverloh 3b 5 0 1 0 0 2 0
Diego Gutierrez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Fernando Palencia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hayden Cody p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 7 9 5 8 16 14

2B: Gabe Springer (1)
SB: CJ Moran (1); Andrew Gauna (1); Aden Howard (1); Jayden
Lobliner (1); Gage Mestas (1)
HBP: Gabe Springer (2); Aden Howard (1); Tanner Kern (1)
DP: 1

Charlotte 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dylan Koontz dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Todd Hudson ph/dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Dawson Bryce 3b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Alec DeMartino rf 1 1 0 0 3 1 0
Cody Gunderson 1b 3 2 2 3 0 1 1
Carson Bayne lf 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
Robert Nedry 2b 3 1 0 0 1 1 1
Spencer Nolan cf 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
Cale Stricklin c 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Adrian Jimenez ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Andrew Kribbs p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joseph Taylor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jaden Winter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hunter Sloop p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Adam Baker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    AJ Camp p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 4 4 4 6 9 4

HR: Cody Gunderson (2)
HBP: Cody Gunderson (1)
E: Adrian Jimenez (1)
DP: 1

San Diego IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Diego Gutierrez 4.0 1 2 2 3 4 0 0 0 0 13 16 4 4 81
Fernando Palencia (W, 1-0) 3.0 2 1 1 3 1 0 0 1 0 8 12 0 5 48
Hayden Cody 2.0 1 1 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 7 7 1 1 30
Totals 4 4 4 6 9 0 0 1 0 28 35 5 10 159

Charlotte IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Andrew Kribbs (L, 0-1) 0.2 1 3 2 2 1 1 0 1 0 4 7 0 1 30
Joseph Taylor 3.1 5 1 1 1 8 0 0 0 0 15 16 2 0 69
Jaden Winter 0.2 0 2 2 2 1 0 0 1 0 2 5 1 0 26
Hunter Sloop 0.1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 3 0 0 13
Adam Baker 2.1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 7 9 2 3 40
AJ Camp 1.2 1 0 0 2 4 1 0 0 0 6 8 1 0 36
Totals 9 7 6 8 16 3 0 4 0 36 48 6 4 214



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

San Diego - Top of 1st SD CLT
Moran walked (3-2 BKBFFBFB). 0 0
Moran stole second. 0 0
Beltre walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Springer hit by pitch (3-2 BKBBK); Beltre advanced to second; Moran advanced to third. 0 0
Gauna struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0
Howard singled through the left side, RBI (0-1 S); Springer advanced to second; Beltre advanced to third;
Moran scored. 1 0
Howard advanced to second; Springer advanced to third; Beltre scored on a wild pitch. 2 0
Lobliner reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher (1-1 KB); Howard advanced to third; Springer out at home p
unassisted. 2 0
Kern reached on a fielding error by ss up the middle (2-1 FBB); Lobliner advanced to third on the error;
Howard scored on the error, unearned. 3 0
Taylor, J. to p for Kribbs, A.. 3 0
Mestas struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 3 0

Charlotte - Bottom of 1st SD CLT
Koontz, D. struck out swinging (3-2 BKBSFBS). 3 0
Bryce, D. struck out swinging (3-2 BKSBBS). 3 0
DeMartino, A walked (3-1 SBBBB). 3 0
Gunderson, C homered to left center, 2 RBI (1-2 BSS); DeMartino, A scored. 3 2
Bayne, C. walked (3-2 BFBBSB). 3 2
Nedry, R. flied out to lf (0-1 S). 3 2

San Diego - Top of 2nd SD CLT
Venverloh struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 3 2
Moran flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 3 2
Beltre singled through the left side (1-0 B). 3 2
Springer doubled down the rf line, RBI (2-2 KBBS); Beltre scored. 4 2
Gauna struck out swinging (2-2 FFBBS). 4 2

Charlotte - Bottom of 2nd SD CLT
Nolan, S. struck out swinging (2-2 FKBBFS). 4 2
Stricklin, C flied out to cf (1-0 B). 4 2
Jimenez, A. grounded out to 2b (3-2 KFBBBF). 4 2

San Diego - Top of 3rd SD CLT
Howard struck out looking (1-2 BKSK). 4 2
Lobliner singled to left center (3-2 KKBBFB). 4 2
Lobliner stole second. 4 2
Kern struck out swinging (2-2 SBBSS). 4 2
Mestas flied out to rf (1-1 BS). 4 2

Charlotte - Bottom of 3rd SD CLT
Koontz, D. grounded out to c (2-1 BSB). 4 2
Bryce, D. grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBBSF). 4 2
DeMartino, A walked (3-2 BBKSBB). 4 2
Gunderson, C struck out looking (3-2 BBKFBK). 4 2

San Diego - Top of 4th SD CLT
Venverloh singled to third base (3-2 KBSBB). 4 2
Moran walked (3-0 BBBB); Venverloh advanced to second. 4 2



Beltre singled to right field (1-2 BKF); Moran advanced to second; Venverloh advanced to third. 4 2
Springer struck out looking (1-2 KFFFFBK). 4 2
Gauna struck out swinging (1-2 BSFS). 4 2
Howard struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 4 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Charlotte - Bottom of 4th SD CLT
Bayne, C. flied out to lf (1-0 B). 4 2
Nedry, R. grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 BBFK). 4 2
Nolan, S. flied out to lf (3-2 BBFSFB). 4 2

San Diego - Top of 5th SD CLT
Winter, J. to p for Taylor, J.. 4 2
Lobliner walked (3-2 BKSBFFBFFB). 4 2
Kern hit by pitch (1-0 B); Lobliner advanced to second. 4 2
Mestas struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBKS). 4 2
Venverloh flied out to lf (0-1 K); Lobliner advanced to third. 4 2
Moran walked (3-2 BBBKKB); Kern advanced to second. 4 2
Sloop, H. to p for Winter, J.. 4 2
Beltre singled through the left side, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); Moran advanced to second; Kern scored; Lobliner
scored. 6 2
Springer hit by pitch (3-1 BBBK); Beltre advanced to second; Moran advanced to third. 6 2
Gauna struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 6 2

Charlotte - Bottom of 5th SD CLT
Palencia to p for Gutierrez. 6 2
Stricklin, C grounded out to 1b unassisted down the 1b line (2-2 BKBK). 6 2
Jimenez, A. grounded out to 2b (0-0). 6 2
Hudson, T. pinch hit for Koontz, D.. 6 2
Hudson, T. grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 6 2

San Diego - Top of 6th SD CLT
Hudson, T. to dh. 6 2
Baker, A. to p for Sloop, H.. 6 2
Howard hit by pitch (0-1 S). 6 2
Howard stole second. 6 2
Howard advanced to third on a wild pitch. 6 2
Lobliner grounded out to p (2-0 BB). 6 2
Kern singled through the left side, RBI (2-2 FBFB); Howard scored. 7 2
Mestas grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (2-2 FFBB); Kern out on the play. 7 2

Charlotte - Bottom of 6th SD CLT
Bryce, D. singled through the left side (0-2 KF). 7 2
DeMartino, A walked (3-1 SBBBB); Bryce, D. advanced to second. 7 2
Gunderson, C hit by pitch (2-0 BB); DeMartino, A advanced to second; Bryce, D. advanced to third. 7 2
Bayne, C. lined into triple play ss to 2b to 3b (0-1 S); DeMartino, A out on the play; Bryce, D. out on the
play. 7 2

San Diego - Top of 7th SD CLT
Venverloh flied out to lf to left center (1-2 KBK). 7 2
Moran struck out swinging (2-2 FFFBFBS). 7 2
Beltre flied out to lf (2-2 KFBBFFF). 7 2

Charlotte - Bottom of 7th SD CLT
Nedry, R. walked (3-1 BSBBB). 7 2



Nolan, S. walked (3-2 FBFFBBFB); Nedry, R. advanced to second. 7 2
Stricklin, C singled through the right side, RBI (1-0 B); Nolan, S. advanced to second; Nedry, R. scored. 7 3
Jimenez, A. reached on a fielder's choice, grounded into double play 3b to 2b (3-2 KBBBS); Stricklin, C out
on the play; Nolan, S. out on the play. 7 3
Hudson, T. struck out swinging (1-2 SKFBS). 7 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

San Diego - Top of 8th SD CLT
Springer grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 7 3
Gauna walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 3
Camp, A. to p for Baker, A.. 7 3
Howard flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 7 3
Gauna stole second, failed pickoff attempt. 7 3
Lobliner struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS). 7 3

Charlotte - Bottom of 8th SD CLT
Cody to p for Palencia. 7 3
Bryce, D. lined out to rf (3-1 BBKB). 7 3
DeMartino, A struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS). 7 3
Gunderson, C homered to center field, RBI (2-1 BBS). 7 4
Bayne, C. struck out swinging (0-2 SSFS). 7 4

San Diego - Top of 9th SD CLT
Kern struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBFS). 7 4
Mestas singled through the right side (0-2 KK). 7 4
Mestas stole second. 7 4
Venverloh struck out looking (1-2 FBSK). 7 4
Mestas advanced to third on a wild pitch. 7 4
Moran walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 4
Beltre walked (3-1 BBBKB); Moran advanced to second. 7 4
Springer struck out looking (3-2 BKKBBK). 7 4

Charlotte - Bottom of 9th SD CLT
Nedry, R. struck out looking (2-2 FFBFBK). 7 4
Nolan, S. struck out swinging (2-2 FSBBS). 7 4
Stricklin, C grounded out to 3b (0-0). 7 4


